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Position 
 

Telephone 
 

National Fund Directorate 
 

Sylvia Antonova Indjova Director 02/ 9859 2781 
S.Indjova@minfin.bg 

Treasury Department 
 

Milena Petrova Drakalieva - 
Penevska 

Head of Department 02/ 9859 2783 
M.Drakalieva@minfin.bg 

Nikoleta Nikolova Gluhcheva Head of Accountancy Sector 02/ 9859 2785 
N.Gluhcheva@minfin.bg  

Tanya Angelova Hristova Senior expert - Accountant 02/ 9859 2743 
T.Hristova@minfin.bg  

Ekaterina Asenova Papuchieva Senior expert - Accountant 02/9859 2792 
Е.Papuchieva@minfin.bg 

Ivaylo  Todorov Novev Chief expert - Liquidity Manager 02/ 9859 2799 
I.Novev@minfin.bg  

Angel Tankov Angelov Senior expert - Liquidity Manager 02/ 9859 2798 
A.Angelov@minfin.bg  

Financial Control and Monitoring Department 
 

Lilyana Pavlova Pavlova Head of Department 02/ 9859 2788 
L.Pavlova@minfin.bg  

Diana Hristova Marinova State expert -  Senior Financial 
Controller Phare 

02/ 9859 2786 
D.Marinova@minfin.bg 

Katerina Stoeva Kuneva Senior expert  - Financial 
Controller Phare 

02/ 9859 2741  
K.Petkova@minfin.bg  

Maria Marinova Jabinska Senior expert  - Financial 
Controller Phare 

02/ 9859 2753 
M.Jabinska@minfin.bg  

Emiliq Traikova Metodieva Junior expert  - Financial 
Controller Phare 

02/ 9859 2790 
E.Metodieva@minfin.bg  

Stanislav Dimitrov Slavov  Junior expert  - Financial 
Controller Phare 

02/ 9859 2752 
S.Slavov@minfin.bg  

Vasilka Mihailova Portokalska Senior expert - Financial 
Controller ISPA 

02/ 9859 2756 
V.Portokalska@minfin.bg 

Anna Hristova Ivanova Senior expert - Financial 
Controller ISPA 

02/ 9859 2747 
A.Tosheva@minfin.bg  

Todor Tenchev Todorov Senior expert - Financial 
Controller ISPA 

02/ 9859 2794 
T.Tenchev@minfin.bg  

Sevelina Atanasova Ignatova Chief expert - Financial Controller 
SAPARD 

02/ 9859 2755 
S.Ignatova@minfin.bg  

Rumyana Nedyalkova 
Dimitrova 

Senior expert - Financial 
Controller SAPARD 

02/ 9859 2789 
R.N.Dimitrova@minfin.bg  

Monitoring and Assessment Department 
 

Karina Dimitrova Karaivanova - 
Ganozova 

Head of Department 02/ 9859 2782 
K.Karaivanova@minfin.bg  

Aleksandar Georgiev Hinov Chief expert – Accreditation 
SAPARD/Structural funds 

02/ 9859 2791 
A.Hinov@minfin.bg  

Stanka Spasova Karaivanova Senior expert – Accreditation 
Phare/Structural funds 

02/ 9859 2793 
S.Karaivanova@minfin.bg 

Vesela Tsankova Dzhilizova Senior expert – Accreditation 
ISPA/Cohesion fund 

02/ 9859 27 87 
V.Djilizova@minfin.bg  

Daniella Dimitrova Keremidchieva Senior EDIS Expert 02/ 9859 2748 



D.Keremidchieva@minfin.bg  
Dafina Nedyalkova Nedyalkova Junior EDIS Expert 02/ 9859 2749 

D.Nedyalkova@minfin.bg 
Svetlana Todorova Kineva Junior Expert on Horizontal 

Issues 
02/ 9859 2784 
S.Kineva@minfin.bg  

 


